

Amol

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 19769 OF 2023**

Rite Developers Private Limited ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors ...Respondents

**Mr Saket Mone, with Shrey Shah, i/b Vidhii Partners, for the  
Petitioner.**

**Mr Kunal Waghmare, with Pooja Yadav, for the Respondent-MCGM.**

**CORAM G.S. Patel &  
Kamal Khata, JJ.  
DATED: 21st August 2023**

**PC:-**

1. Affidavits in Reply are to be filed in Registry by 4th September 2023.
2. We will dispose of the Petition finally on 6th September 2023.
3. List the matter on 6th September 2023.

**(Kamal Khata, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**

AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV

Digitally signed by  
AMOL PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2023.08.22  
10:07:54 +0530