

Wadhwa

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2631 OF 2023**

Rite Developers Private Ltd & Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors ...Respondents

**Mr Saket Mone, with Shrey Shah, i/b Vidhii Partners, for the
Petitioners.**

**Mr V Shridharan, with Kunal Waghmare & Sahil Parghi, i/b Sunil
Sonawane, for the Respondent-MCGM.**

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Kamal Khata, JJ.**

DATED: 6th September 2023

PC:-

1. By Friday, 15th September 2023, the Petitioners will deposit in Court the amount of Rs. 8,34,819/- for the period 1st April 2022 to 30th September 2022 and the additional amount of Rs. 8,34,819/- for the period 1st October 2022 to 31st March 2023. The deposit is to be made with the Prothonotary and Senior Master and will be invested in accordance with the usual practices of that office, initially for a period of six months and until further orders of the Court, to be renewed periodically.

2. There is an Affidavit in Reply. The issue is narrow. We propose to dispose of the matter at the earliest possible.

3. List the Petition for hearing and final disposal peremptorily on 12th October 2023 at 2.30 pm.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)