

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2631 OF 2023

Rite Developers Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT

Mr. Sanket Mane, VIDHII PARTNERS for Petitioner

BMC for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 12th October, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/11/2023 (at 2:30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)