

Talwalkar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2631 OF 2023**

Rite Developers Pvt Ltd & Anr ...Petitioners  
*Versus*  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors ...Respondents

---

**Mr Saket Mone, with Shrey Shah, i/b Vidhi Partners, for the  
Petitioner.**

**Mr Kunal Waghmare, i/b Sunil K Sonawane, for the Respondent-  
MCGM.**

---

**CORAM G.S. Patel &  
Kamal Khata, JJ.  
DATED: 5th January 2024**

**PC:-**

1. The Company is in the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (“CIRP”).
2. List the matter on 8th February 2024 for directions.

**(Kamal Khata, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**