

Amol

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2631 OF 2023**

Rite Developers Pvt Ltd ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors ...Respondents

---

**Mr Shrey Shah, i/b Vidhii Partners, for the Petitioner.**  
**Ms Rupali Adhate, for the Respondent-MCGM.**

---

**CORAM G.S. Patel &  
Kamal Khata, JJ.**  
**DATED: 8th February 2024**

**PC:-**

1. The Petitioner is facing Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (“**CIRP**”).
2. The Resolution Professional (“**RP**”) will need to instruct Advocates.
3. Liberty is granted to mention.

**(Kamal Khata, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**

AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV

Digitally signed by  
AMOL PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2024.02.09  
09:56:20 +0530