

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 2631 OF 2023**

Rite Developers Private Limited & Ors ... Petitioners

**V/s.**

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors ... Respondents

---

Mr. Saket Mone a/w Ms. Mitali Dhoble i/b Vidhii Partners for the Petitioner.  
Ms. Smita Tondwalkar, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-BMC.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**  
**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

**P.C. :**

- 1) Ms. Smita Tondwalkar, learned Advocate for the Corporation seeks time to take further instructions.
- 1.1) At her request, stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**( KAMAL KHATA, J. )**

**( A.S. GADKARI, J. )**