

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 2631 OF 2023**

Rite Developers Private Limited

... Petitioner

V/s.

1. Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
Through its Commissioner
& 2 Ors.

... Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2026.04.23
10:40:52
+0530

Mr. Saket Mone a/w. Mr. Shrey Shah and Ms. Mitali Dhoble i/b Vidhii Partners for the Petitioner.

Ms. Smita Tondwalkar for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3-MCGM.

Mr. Sanjay Gharat, Ward Insp.(AA & C) Dept. R/C Ward and Mr. Amol Metka, Sub-Engg. (B.P), MCGM, are present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 16th April, 2026.

P.C.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3-MCGM has handed over a chart depicting the calculations of the Suit Property upto 31st March, 2026, to the learned Advocate for Petitioner, today in the Court itself.
- 2) Learned Advocate for Petitioner seeks time to take instructions.
- 3) At his request, stand over to 23rd April, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)