

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2631 OF 2023

Rite Developers Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT

Mr. Saket Mone a/w. Ms. Mitali Dhoble i/b Vidhii Partners for
the Petitioner.

Sr. Counsel Shridharan through vc alongwith Ms. Smita
Tondwalkar for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3-MCGM

Shri. Amol Metkar, officer - Sub Eng. B.P. BMC present

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 1
to 3/BMC stand over to 30/04/2026.

To be listed under the caption for Directions

(ASSOCIATE)