

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.2631 OF 2023**

Rite Developers Pvt.Ltd. & Anr.

... Petitioners

V/s.Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Saket Mone a/w Mr. Shrey Shah, Ms. Mitali D. i/by Vidhii Partners for
the Petitioners.

Mr. Shridharan, Senior Counsel (through VC) a/w Ms. Smita Tondwalkar
for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2-BMC.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 30th April 2026

PC.:-

- 1) At the request of Mr. Shridharan, learned senior counsel for the
BMC, stand over to 5th May, 2026.
- 2) Till the returnable date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer
clause (f).

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**